
Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Entry	Lis t

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1 Wil	Owen	/	Paul	Maund Ford	Escort	Mk2 2500 D1 Caernarfon	&	Anglesey
2 Chris	West/	Keith

Hounslow
Peugeot	306	Maxi	Kit	Car 2300 D1 Middx	Co	AC Ultimate	Speed	Racing,	PUG1OFF	race

engines,	Pirelli
3 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason

Leaf
Ford	Escort	Mk2 2494 D1 Darlington/	BLMCC/	Stockton Leaf	Land	Property	&	Developments

4 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker Ford	Escort	Mk2 2500 D1 BLMCC Tilemaster	Adhesives
5 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton Ford	Fiesta	NRC 2499 D2 BSSMC/ Legend	Fires
6 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron

Fair
Ford	Fiesta	R5+ 1996 D2 gmsc/	East	Ayrshire	car	Club Swift	Caravans,	Greenlight	sports	&

entertainment
7 John	Marshall/	Scott

Crawford
Subaru	Impreza 2000 D2 Bolton Beatsons	Building	Supplies

8 Peter	Smith/	John
Millington

Ford	Fiesta	WRC 1600 D2 RAC

9 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon
John	Rogers

Darrian	T90 2500 D1 Pendle	District	Motor	Cllub/
Broughton-Bretton	MC

10 Mike	Taylor/	Martin
Haggett

Talbot	Sunbeam-Lotus 2500 D1 Bolton	le	Moors Lotusbits

11 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon
Winning

Ford	Escort	Mk2 2499 D1 BLMCC The	Cobble	Shop	-	Stewarton

12 Mike	English/	Andy
Robinson

Ford	Escort	Mk2	RS 1998 C Wigan	DMC/	Bolton	Le	Moors Cetus	Solutions	Limited

14 Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes Ford	Escort 1998 C Malton	MC	BLM	MC/	York	MC	/
Malton	M	C

D	W	Plastering	Harrogate

15 Gary	Thomas/	Chris
Walton

Ford	Escort	Mark	2 2 D1 Dovey	Valley Tsalta	Motor	Sport

16 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman Subaru	Imprezza 1998 D2 BSSMC/	Whitby	MC
17 Ryan	Burns/	Steve

Hallmark
Vauxhall	Corsa 1598 B BLMCC/	Stockport	061 BAT	MOTORSPORT

18 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard
McCann

FORD	FIESTA	R5 1996 D2 Pendle	District	Motor	Club Egger	UK

19 David	McMullan/	Marc
Melhuish

Vauxhall	Nova 1398 A Dukeries DBM	Construction	Ltd

20 Ryan	Fagan	/	Jordan
Joines

Ford	Escort 1999 C Wigan/	Wallasey	Motor	Club Eurovolks

21 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones Ford	Escort 2500 D1 Harlech	&	Dist	Mc Motorsport	Tools	UK	-	Motamec
22 Gethin	Jones/	Tomos

Williams
Vauxhall	Nova 1389 A Harlech	&	district/C	&	AMC/	C	&

AMC
Ross	Hughes	Flooring

23 Cathy	Sewart/	Colin
Stephens

Talbot	Sunbeam	Lotus 1972 C BWRDC,BLMCC,Oxford	MC/
BLMCC,	Coalville	CC

LOTUSBITS

24 Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon Mazda	MX5 0 B GPMC/	BLMCC
25 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek

Keir
Ford	Escort	MK2 2499 D1 East	Ayrshire	Car	Club.	/	East

Ayrshire	Car	Club
26 Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe

Thomas
Ford	Escort	Mk2 2000 C WBCC	C&DMC/	C&A/	Bala/

BLMCC/	Clitheroe
STS	logistics

27 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon
Coates

Porsche	Cayman 2900 D1 BLMoors/	Bolton	Le	Moors Plugs	and	Sparks	Ltd

28 Eric	Roberts/	Paul	Morris Ford	Escort 1998 C C&AMC	/
29 Chris	McCallum/	Richard

Stewart
Ford	Escort	MK2 1998 C EACC/	DCC/	GMSC

30 Pete	Walton/	Nigel
Perkins

Ford	Escort	Escort
RS2000	Maxi	Kit	Car

1998 C Wigan	DMC/	Wigan	and	DMC

31 Dylan	Thomas/	Lauren
Hewitt

Peugeot	106	GTI 1597 B C+A	/North	Wales	Cc/	Blmcc/
Wigan

Kws	executive	travel,	D.Thomas	Flooring

32 Rob	Johnson/	Chris
Johnson

Renault	Clio	RS	182	Cup 1998 C Warrington SMS-UK,	Johnsonmotorsport

33 Micheal	Farmer/	Bruce
Lyndsey

Ford	Focus 1596 B Durham/	PENDLE	/	RIPON CHONKA	MOT	of	AISKEW	-	FURY	EVENTS
-	EVOTUNE	of	DURHAM

34 Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai
Daniel

Vauxhall	Corsa 1389 A Harlech	and	district Arfon/london	garage,	more	than	beds,
engie,	bells

35 Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell Vauxhall	Corsa 1998 C BLMCC/	Broughton	&	Bretton
MC

36 Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook Ford	Ka 1400 A SCCON/	BLMCC RIX	ENGINEERING
37 Huw	Roberts/	Stu

Thomas
Peugeot	306 2300 D1 Bala/	Clwyd	Vale	Motor	Club Brenin	automotive

38 Dan	Chester/	Chester
Eliot

Renault	Clio	182 1998 C Garstang	&	Preston Dan'S	Action	Vehicles

39 Tom	Stoker/	Dan
Chambers

Renault	Clio	Williams 1998 C Pendle	District	M.C	/Trackrod/
Trackrod

40 John	Carroll/	Linda
Thomas

Honda	Civic 1998 C Liverpool	Motor	Club/	Dovey
Motor	Club

JJCAL	Construction	Consultants

41 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil
Bye

BMW	328 3 D1 Pendle	District	M.C/	Bolton	Le
Moors	Car	Club

RWD	MOTORSPORT	/	A	Frame	Engineering

42 Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil Ford	Fiesta 1596 B Bolton-le-moors/	tba The	Forest	Experience	Rally	School



Kenny
43 Keith	Anglesea/	Martin

Pendlebury
BMW	COMPACT 3000 C Broughton	&	Bretton

44 Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn Peugeot	205	GTi 1905 C BLMCC/ Majestic	Motors
45 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf

Evans
Ford	Escort	Mk2 3 D1 Caernarfon	&	Anglesey	MC/

Caernarfo
46 Robert	Lee	Jones/	John

Knight	(Johnny)
Peugeot	205	GTI 1600 B GPMC Newton	Motorsport

47 Calvin	Woods/	Connor
Aspey

Volkswagen	Lupo 1392 A Wigan	&	District	MC/ Corkills	Volkswagen	/	MEF	Motorsport

48 Shane	Smith/	Chris
Smith

Peugeot	205 2000 C Stockport

49 Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden Nissan	Micra	s 1 A Kirby	Lonsdale www.billyarthurwalden.com
50 Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark

Standen
MG	ZR 1400 A Cdmc/	Gpmc

51 Brian	Watson/	Sean
Donnelly

Subaru	S11	WRC 1998 D2 SDMC/ E	Watson	&	Son,	BSW	Contracting

52 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen Subaru	Impreza 2000 D2 GPMC/	Rhyl THE	FOREST	EXPERIENCE	RALLY	SCHOOL
There	are	51	entries,	and	48	starters
Entries	shown	like	this	are	non-starters

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Stage	Times	in	Pos ition	Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

6 D2 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron	Fair 6:53 6:18 6:07 5:56 7:45 7:30 4:51 4:46 50:06 1 1
8 D2 Peter	Smith/	John	Millington 6:57 6:25 6:13 5:59 7:53 7:36 4:55 4:51 50:49 2 2
2 D1 Chris	West/	Keith	Hounslow 7:01 6:25 6:18 6:11 7:53 7:44 4:59 4:53 51:24 1 3
5 D2 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton 7:07 6:23 6:08 6:08 7:57 7:55 4:55 4:52 51:25 3 4
4 D1 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker 7:36 6:28 6:26 6:07 7:52 7:42 4:56 4:52 51:59 2 5
9 D1 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon	John	Rogers 7:05 6:34 6:25 6:21 8:03 7:50 5:07 5:01 52:26 3 6
3 D1 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason	Leaf 8:39 6:32 6:26 6:14 7:53 7:43 4:57 4:56 53:20 4 7

25 D1 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek	Keir 6:56 6:36 6:37 6:18 8:15 8:15 5:16 5:12 53:25 5 8
21 D1 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones 7:40 6:50 6:37 6:11 8:13 8:00 5:16 5:06 53:53 6 9
16 D2 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman 7:17 6:47 6:32 6:16 8:28 8:09 5:14 5:15 53:58 4 10
14 C Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes 7:09 6:41 6:45 6:23 8:18 8:11 5:21 5:15 54:03 1 11
27 D1 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon	Coates 7:16 6:49 6:34 6:17 8:28 8:12 5:21 5:14 54:11 7 12
29 C Chris	McCallum/	Richard	Stewart 7:21 6:54 6:41 6:21 8:24 8:16 5:20 5:17 54:34 2 13
22 A Gethin	Jones/	Tomos	Williams 7:11 6:48 6:36 6:31 8:27 8:13 5:29 5:22 54:37 1 14
11 D1 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon	Winning 7:18 6:46 6:36 6:29 8:26 8:10 5:13 5:07 1:00 55:05 8 15

Car	11	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	Jump	Start	SS1
23 C Cathy	Sewart/	Colin	Stephens 7:04 6:50 6:49 6:29 8:37 8:27 5:28 5:24 55:08 3 16
52 D2 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen 7:30 6:49 6:43 6:28 8:37 8:23 5:26 5:21 55:17 5 17
34 A Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel 7:39 7:05 6:50 6:48 8:38 8:28 5:31 5:26 56:25 2 18
45 D1 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf	Evans 7:59 7:15 7:08 6:26 8:32 8:17 5:23 5:27 56:27 9 19
19 A David	McMullan/	Marc	Melhuish 7:45 7:06 6:53 6:38 8:49 8:32 5:29 5:24 56:36 3 20
35 C Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell 7:20 7:03 6:52 6:35 9:07 8:44 5:33 5:24 56:38 4 21
36 A Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook 7:55 7:14 7:07 6:43 8:49 8:34 5:38 5:33 57:33 4 22
26 C Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe	Thomas 10:41 6:59 6:43 6:25 8:16 8:09 5:23 5:18 57:54 5 23
42 B Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil	Kenny 7:53 7:18 7:08 6:47 9:11 8:51 5:42 5:43 58:33 1 24
10 D1 Mike	Taylor/	Martin	Haggett 7:18 6:44 6:29 6:20 13:00 8:01 5:36 5:09 58:37 10 25
47 A Calvin	Woods/	Connor	Aspey 7:50 7:27 6:59 6:57 9:09 8:50 5:56 6:00 59:08 5 26
30 C Pete	Walton/	Nigel	Perkins 12:00 6:55 7:02 6:20 8:13 8:07 5:29 5:18 59:24 6 27
38 C Dan	Chester/	Chester	Eliot 8:21 7:28 7:13 7:01 9:07 8:50 5:53 5:51 59:44 7 28
46 B Robert	Lee	Jones/	John	Knight	(Johnny) 8:23 7:43 7:26 6:55 9:04 8:56 5:59 5:49 1:00:15 2 29
24 B Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon 7:08 6:48 12:00 6:28 8:58 8:16 5:34 5:19 1:00:31 3 30
41 D1 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil	Bye 8:27 8:01 7:26 6:57 9:14 9:02 5:47 5:44 1:00:38 11 31
18 D2 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard	McCann 8:14 6:58 12:00 6:41 9:10 8:53 5:17 5:09 1:00 1:03:22 6 32

Car	18	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	1:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out
40 C John	Carroll/	Linda	Thomas 8:27 8:20 7:51 7:25 10:03 9:51 6:15 6:11 3:00 1:07:23 8 33

Car	40	Penalty	details:- 3:00	for	3:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out
50 A Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark	Standen 8:48 12:00 12:00 7:58 9:57 9:27 6:32 6:29 1:13:11 6 34
43 C Keith	Anglesea/	Martin	Pendlebury 8:08 7:38 7:41 7:10 13:00 13:00 12:00 6:10 1:14:47 9 35
49 A Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden 8:59 8:22 12:00 7:53 10:14 9:54 6:19 12:00 1:00 1:16:41 7 36

Car	49	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	Jump	Start	SS7
48 C Shane	Smith/	Chris	Smith 7:51 7:15 30:00 30:00 9:04 8:54 5:47 5:40 1:44:31 10 37
44 C Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn 8:08 7:54 7:24 6:56 9:06 30:00 30:00 5:57 1:45:25 11 38

Times	shown	like	this	are	notional	or	penalised

Stage	1
5.60	miles

Stage	2
5.60	miles

Stage	3
6.10	miles

Stage	4
6.10	miles

Stage	5
6.00	miles

Stage	6
6.00	miles

Stage	7
5.00	miles

Stage	8
5.00	miles

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Stage	Times	in	Starting	Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

1 D1 Wil	Owen	/	Paul	Maund 7:26 6:33 	 	 	 	 	 	 2:00 Alternator	Failure
Car	1	Penalty	details:- 2:00	for	2:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out

2 D1 Chris	West/	Keith	Hounslow 7:01 6:25 6:18 6:11 7:53 7:44 4:59 4:53 51:24 1 3
3 D1 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason	Leaf 8:39 6:32 6:26 6:14 7:53 7:43 4:57 4:56 53:20 4 7
4 D1 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker 7:36 6:28 6:26 6:07 7:52 7:42 4:56 4:52 51:59 2 5
5 D2 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton 7:07 6:23 6:08 6:08 7:57 7:55 4:55 4:52 51:25 3 4
6 D2 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron	Fair 6:53 6:18 6:07 5:56 7:45 7:30 4:51 4:46 50:06 1 1
7 D2 John	Marshall/	Scott	Crawford 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Driveshaft
8 D2 Peter	Smith/	John	Millington 6:57 6:25 6:13 5:59 7:53 7:36 4:55 4:51 50:49 2 2
9 D1 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon	John	Rogers 7:05 6:34 6:25 6:21 8:03 7:50 5:07 5:01 52:26 3 6

10 D1 Mike	Taylor/	Martin	Haggett 7:18 6:44 6:29 6:20 13:00 8:01 5:36 5:09 58:37 10 25
11 D1 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon	Winning 7:18 6:46 6:36 6:29 8:26 8:10 5:13 5:07 1:00 55:05 8 15

Car	11	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	Jump	Start	SS1
12 C Mike	English/	Andy	Robinson 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Non	Starter
14 C Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes 7:09 6:41 6:45 6:23 8:18 8:11 5:21 5:15 54:03 1 11
15 D1 Gary	Thomas/	Chris	Walton 7:14 6:57 	 	 	 	 	 	 Retired
16 D2 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman 7:17 6:47 6:32 6:16 8:28 8:09 5:14 5:15 53:58 4 10
17 B Ryan	Burns/	Steve	Hallmark 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Broken	Wheel	Studs
18 D2 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard	McCann 8:14 6:58 12:00 6:41 9:10 8:53 5:17 5:09 1:00 1:03:22 6 32

Car	18	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	1:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out
19 A David	McMullan/	Marc	Melhuish 7:45 7:06 6:53 6:38 8:49 8:32 5:29 5:24 56:36 3 20
20 C Ryan	Fagan	/	Jordan	Joines 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Non	Starter
21 D1 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones 7:40 6:50 6:37 6:11 8:13 8:00 5:16 5:06 53:53 6 9
22 A Gethin	Jones/	Tomos	Williams 7:11 6:48 6:36 6:31 8:27 8:13 5:29 5:22 54:37 1 14
23 C Cathy	Sewart/	Colin	Stephens 7:04 6:50 6:49 6:29 8:37 8:27 5:28 5:24 55:08 3 16
24 B Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon 7:08 6:48 12:00 6:28 8:58 8:16 5:34 5:19 1:00:31 3 30
25 D1 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek	Keir 6:56 6:36 6:37 6:18 8:15 8:15 5:16 5:12 53:25 5 8
26 C Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe	Thomas 10:41 6:59 6:43 6:25 8:16 8:09 5:23 5:18 57:54 5 23
27 D1 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon	Coates 7:16 6:49 6:34 6:17 8:28 8:12 5:21 5:14 54:11 7 12
28 C Eric	Roberts/	Paul	Morris 7:03 6:35 7:20 	 	 	 	 	 Retired
29 C Chris	McCallum/	Richard	Stewart 7:21 6:54 6:41 6:21 8:24 8:16 5:20 5:17 54:34 2 13
30 C Pete	Walton/	Nigel	Perkins 12:00 6:55 7:02 6:20 8:13 8:07 5:29 5:18 59:24 6 27
31 B Dylan	Thomas/	Lauren	Hewitt 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Non	Starter
32 C Rob	Johnson/	Chris	Johnson 7:31 30:00 6:52 12:00 	 	 	 	 Driveshaft
33 B Micheal	Farmer/	Bruce	Lyndsey 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Engine
34 A Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel 7:39 7:05 6:50 6:48 8:38 8:28 5:31 5:26 56:25 2 18
35 C Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell 7:20 7:03 6:52 6:35 9:07 8:44 5:33 5:24 56:38 4 21
36 A Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook 7:55 7:14 7:07 6:43 8:49 8:34 5:38 5:33 57:33 4 22
37 D1 Huw	Roberts/	Stu	Thomas 7:49 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Radiator	punctured
38 C Dan	Chester/	Chester	Eliot 8:21 7:28 7:13 7:01 9:07 8:50 5:53 5:51 59:44 7 28
39 C Tom	Stoker/	Dan	Chambers 7:48 7:17 7:09 6:49 8:57 	 	 	 Retired
40 C John	Carroll/	Linda	Thomas 8:27 8:20 7:51 7:25 10:03 9:51 6:15 6:11 3:00 1:07:23 8 33

Car	40	Penalty	details:- 3:00	for	3:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out
41 D1 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil	Bye 8:27 8:01 7:26 6:57 9:14 9:02 5:47 5:44 1:00:38 11 31
42 B Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil	Kenny 7:53 7:18 7:08 6:47 9:11 8:51 5:42 5:43 58:33 1 24
43 C Keith	Anglesea/	Martin	Pendlebury 8:08 7:38 7:41 7:10 13:00 13:00 12:00 6:10 1:14:47 9 35
44 C Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn 8:08 7:54 7:24 6:56 9:06 30:00 30:00 5:57 1:45:25 11 38
45 D1 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf	Evans 7:59 7:15 7:08 6:26 8:32 8:17 5:23 5:27 56:27 9 19
46 B Robert	Lee	Jones/	John	Knight	(Johnny) 8:23 7:43 7:26 6:55 9:04 8:56 5:59 5:49 1:00:15 2 29
47 A Calvin	Woods/	Connor	Aspey 7:50 7:27 6:59 6:57 9:09 8:50 5:56 6:00 59:08 5 26
48 C Shane	Smith/	Chris	Smith 7:51 7:15 30:00 30:00 9:04 8:54 5:47 5:40 1:44:31 10 37
49 A Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden 8:59 8:22 12:00 7:53 10:14 9:54 6:19 12:00 1:00 1:16:41 7 36

Car	49	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	Jump	Start	SS7
50 A Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark	Standen 8:48 12:00 12:00 7:58 9:57 9:27 6:32 6:29 1:13:11 6 34
51 D2 Brian	Watson/	Sean	Donnelly 6:57 6:39 6:30 12:00 8:17 7:56 	 	 Retired
52 D2 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen 7:30 6:49 6:43 6:28 8:37 8:23 5:26 5:21 55:17 5 17

Times	shown	like	this	are	notional	or	penalised

Stage	1
5.60	miles

Stage	2
5.60	miles

Stage	3
6.10	miles

Stage	4
6.10	miles

Stage	5
6.00	miles

Stage	6
6.00	miles

Stage	7
5.00	miles

Stage	8
5.00	miles

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Stage	Times	in	Class 	Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Class	A
22 A Gethin	Jones/	Tomos	Williams 7:11 6:48 6:36 6:31 8:27 8:13 5:29 5:22 54:37 1 14
34 A Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel 7:39 7:05 6:50 6:48 8:38 8:28 5:31 5:26 56:25 2 18
19 A David	McMullan/	Marc	Melhuish 7:45 7:06 6:53 6:38 8:49 8:32 5:29 5:24 56:36 3 20
36 A Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook 7:55 7:14 7:07 6:43 8:49 8:34 5:38 5:33 57:33 4 22
47 A Calvin	Woods/	Connor	Aspey 7:50 7:27 6:59 6:57 9:09 8:50 5:56 6:00 59:08 5 26
50 A Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark	Standen 8:48 12:00 12:00 7:58 9:57 9:27 6:32 6:29 1:13:11 6 34
49 A Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden 8:59 8:22 12:00 7:53 10:14 9:54 6:19 12:00 1:00 1:16:41 7 36

Car	49	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	Jump	Start	SS7
Class	B

42 B Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil	Kenny 7:53 7:18 7:08 6:47 9:11 8:51 5:42 5:43 58:33 1 24
46 B Robert	Lee	Jones/	John	Knight	(Johnny) 8:23 7:43 7:26 6:55 9:04 8:56 5:59 5:49 1:00:15 2 29
24 B Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon 7:08 6:48 12:00 6:28 8:58 8:16 5:34 5:19 1:00:31 3 30

Class	C
14 C Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes 7:09 6:41 6:45 6:23 8:18 8:11 5:21 5:15 54:03 1 11
29 C Chris	McCallum/	Richard	Stewart 7:21 6:54 6:41 6:21 8:24 8:16 5:20 5:17 54:34 2 13
23 C Cathy	Sewart/	Colin	Stephens 7:04 6:50 6:49 6:29 8:37 8:27 5:28 5:24 55:08 3 16
35 C Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell 7:20 7:03 6:52 6:35 9:07 8:44 5:33 5:24 56:38 4 21
26 C Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe	Thomas 10:41 6:59 6:43 6:25 8:16 8:09 5:23 5:18 57:54 5 23
30 C Pete	Walton/	Nigel	Perkins 12:00 6:55 7:02 6:20 8:13 8:07 5:29 5:18 59:24 6 27
38 C Dan	Chester/	Chester	Eliot 8:21 7:28 7:13 7:01 9:07 8:50 5:53 5:51 59:44 7 28
40 C John	Carroll/	Linda	Thomas 8:27 8:20 7:51 7:25 10:03 9:51 6:15 6:11 3:00 1:07:23 8 33

Car	40	Penalty	details:- 3:00	for	3:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out
43 C Keith	Anglesea/	Martin	Pendlebury 8:08 7:38 7:41 7:10 13:00 13:00 12:00 6:10 1:14:47 9 35
48 C Shane	Smith/	Chris	Smith 7:51 7:15 30:00 30:00 9:04 8:54 5:47 5:40 1:44:31 10 37
44 C Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn 8:08 7:54 7:24 6:56 9:06 30:00 30:00 5:57 1:45:25 11 38

Class	D1

2 D1 Chris	West/	Keith	Hounslow 7:01 6:25 6:18 6:11 7:53 7:44 4:59 4:53 51:24 1 3
4 D1 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker 7:36 6:28 6:26 6:07 7:52 7:42 4:56 4:52 51:59 2 5
9 D1 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon	John	Rogers 7:05 6:34 6:25 6:21 8:03 7:50 5:07 5:01 52:26 3 6
3 D1 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason	Leaf 8:39 6:32 6:26 6:14 7:53 7:43 4:57 4:56 53:20 4 7

25 D1 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek	Keir 6:56 6:36 6:37 6:18 8:15 8:15 5:16 5:12 53:25 5 8
21 D1 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones 7:40 6:50 6:37 6:11 8:13 8:00 5:16 5:06 53:53 6 9
27 D1 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon	Coates 7:16 6:49 6:34 6:17 8:28 8:12 5:21 5:14 54:11 7 12
11 D1 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon	Winning 7:18 6:46 6:36 6:29 8:26 8:10 5:13 5:07 1:00 55:05 8 15

Car	11	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	Jump	Start	SS1
45 D1 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf	Evans 7:59 7:15 7:08 6:26 8:32 8:17 5:23 5:27 56:27 9 19
10 D1 Mike	Taylor/	Martin	Haggett 7:18 6:44 6:29 6:20 13:00 8:01 5:36 5:09 58:37 10 25
41 D1 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil	Bye 8:27 8:01 7:26 6:57 9:14 9:02 5:47 5:44 1:00:38 11 31

Class	D2
6 D2 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron	Fair 6:53 6:18 6:07 5:56 7:45 7:30 4:51 4:46 50:06 1 1
8 D2 Peter	Smith/	John	Millington 6:57 6:25 6:13 5:59 7:53 7:36 4:55 4:51 50:49 2 2
5 D2 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton 7:07 6:23 6:08 6:08 7:57 7:55 4:55 4:52 51:25 3 4

16 D2 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman 7:17 6:47 6:32 6:16 8:28 8:09 5:14 5:15 53:58 4 10
52 D2 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen 7:30 6:49 6:43 6:28 8:37 8:23 5:26 5:21 55:17 5 17
18 D2 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard	McCann 8:14 6:58 12:00 6:41 9:10 8:53 5:17 5:09 1:00 1:03:22 6 32

Car	18	Penalty	details:- 1:00	for	1:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out

Times	shown	like	this	are	notional	or	penalised

Stage	1
5.60	miles

Stage	2
5.60	miles

Stage	3
6.10	miles

Stage	4
6.10	miles

Stage	5
6.00	miles

Stage	6
6.00	miles

Stage	7
5.00	miles

Stage	8
5.00	miles

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Overall	Results 	in	Pos ition	Order

Car
Num

Cls Crew Car Total
Penalty

Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Diff	from
Leader

Diff	from
car	ahead

6 D2 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron	Fair Ford	Fiesta	R5+ 50:06 1 1
8 D2 Peter	Smith/	John	Millington Ford	Fiesta	WRC 50:49 2 2 +0:43 +0:43
2 D1 Chris	West/	Keith	Hounslow Peugeot	306	Maxi	Kit	Car 51:24 1 3 +1:18 +0:35
5 D2 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton Ford	Fiesta	NRC 51:25 3 4 +1:19 +0:01
4 D1 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker Ford	Escort	Mk2 51:59 2 5 +1:53 +0:34
9 D1 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon	John	Rogers Darrian	T90 52:26 3 6 +2:20 +0:27
3 D1 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason	Leaf Ford	Escort	Mk2 53:20 4 7 +3:14 +0:54
25 D1 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek	Keir Ford	Escort	MK2 53:25 5 8 +3:19 +0:05
21 D1 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones Ford	Escort 53:53 6 9 +3:47 +0:28
16 D2 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman Subaru	Imprezza 53:58 4 10 +3:52 +0:05
14 C Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes Ford	Escort 54:03 1 11 +3:57 +0:05
27 D1 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon	Coates Porsche	Cayman 54:11 7 12 +4:05 +0:08
29 C Chris	McCallum/	Richard	Stewart Ford	Escort	MK2 54:34 2 13 +4:28 +0:23
22 A Gethin	Jones/	Tomos	Williams Vauxhall	Nova 54:37 1 14 +4:31 +0:03
11 D1 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon	Winning Ford	Escort	Mk2 55:05 8 15 +4:59 +0:28
23 C Cathy	Sewart/	Colin	Stephens Talbot	Sunbeam	Lotus 55:08 3 16 +5:02 +0:03
52 D2 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen Subaru	Impreza 55:17 5 17 +5:11 +0:09
34 A Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel Vauxhall	Corsa 56:25 2 18 +6:19 +1:08
45 D1 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf	Evans Ford	Escort	Mk2 56:27 9 19 +6:21 +0:02
19 A David	McMullan/	Marc	Melhuish Vauxhall	Nova 56:36 3 20 +6:30 +0:09
35 C Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell Vauxhall	Corsa 56:38 4 21 +6:32 +0:02
36 A Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook Ford	Ka 57:33 4 22 +7:27 +0:55
26 C Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe	Thomas Ford	Escort	Mk2 57:54 5 23 +7:48 +0:21
42 B Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil	Kenny Ford	Fiesta 58:33 1 24 +8:27 +0:39
10 D1 Mike	Taylor/	Martin	Haggett Talbot	Sunbeam-Lotus 58:37 10 25 +8:31 +0:04
47 A Calvin	Woods/	Connor	Aspey Volkswagen	Lupo 59:08 5 26 +9:02 +0:31
30 C Pete	Walton/	Nigel	Perkins Ford	Escort	Escort	RS2000	Maxi	Kit	Car 59:24 6 27 +9:18 +0:16
38 C Dan	Chester/	Chester	Eliot Renault	Clio	182 59:44 7 28 +9:38 +0:20
46 B Robert	Lee	Jones/	John	Knight	(Johnny) Peugeot	205	GTI 1:00:15 2 29 +10:09 +0:31
24 B Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon Mazda	MX5 1:00:31 3 30 +10:25 +0:16
41 D1 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil	Bye BMW	328 1:00:38 11 31 +10:32 +0:07
18 D2 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard	McCann FORD	FIESTA	R5 1:03:22 6 32 +13:16 +2:44
40 C John	Carroll/	Linda	Thomas Honda	Civic 1:07:23 8 33 +17:17 +4:01
50 A Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark	Standen MG	ZR 1:13:11 6 34 +23:05 +5:48
43 C Keith	Anglesea/	Martin	Pendlebury BMW	COMPACT 1:14:47 9 35 +24:41 +1:36
49 A Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden Nissan	Micra	s 1:16:41 7 36 +26:35 +1:54
48 C Shane	Smith/	Chris	Smith Peugeot	205 1:44:31 10 37 +54:25 +27:50
44 C Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn Peugeot	205	GTi 1:45:25 11 38 +55:19 +0:54

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Overall	Results 	in	Starting	Order

Car
Num

Cls Crew Car Total
Penalty

Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

1 D1 Wil	Owen	/	Paul	Maund Ford	Escort	Mk2 15:59
2 D1 Chris	West/	Keith	Hounslow Peugeot	306	Maxi	Kit	Car 51:24 1 3
3 D1 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason	Leaf Ford	Escort	Mk2 53:20 4 7
4 D1 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker Ford	Escort	Mk2 51:59 2 5
5 D2 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton Ford	Fiesta	NRC 51:25 3 4
6 D2 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron	Fair Ford	Fiesta	R5+ 50:06 1 1
7 D2 John	Marshall/	Scott	Crawford Subaru	Impreza 12:00
8 D2 Peter	Smith/	John	Millington Ford	Fiesta	WRC 50:49 2 2
9 D1 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon	John	Rogers Darrian	T90 52:26 3 6
10 D1 Mike	Taylor/	Martin	Haggett Talbot	Sunbeam-Lotus 58:37 10 25
11 D1 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon	Winning Ford	Escort	Mk2 55:05 8 15
14 C Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes Ford	Escort 54:03 1 11
15 D1 Gary	Thomas/	Chris	Walton Ford	Escort	Mark	2 14:11
16 D2 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman Subaru	Imprezza 53:58 4 10
17 B Ryan	Burns/	Steve	Hallmark Vauxhall	Corsa
18 D2 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard	McCann FORD	FIESTA	R5 1:03:22 6 32
19 A David	McMullan/	Marc	Melhuish Vauxhall	Nova 56:36 3 20
21 D1 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones Ford	Escort 53:53 6 9
22 A Gethin	Jones/	Tomos	Williams Vauxhall	Nova 54:37 1 14
23 C Cathy	Sewart/	Colin	Stephens Talbot	Sunbeam	Lotus 55:08 3 16
24 B Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon Mazda	MX5 1:00:31 3 30
25 D1 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek	Keir Ford	Escort	MK2 53:25 5 8
26 C Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe	Thomas Ford	Escort	Mk2 57:54 5 23
27 D1 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon	Coates Porsche	Cayman 54:11 7 12
28 C Eric	Roberts/	Paul	Morris Ford	Escort 20:58
29 C Chris	McCallum/	Richard	Stewart Ford	Escort	MK2 54:34 2 13
30 C Pete	Walton/	Nigel	Perkins Ford	Escort	Escort	RS2000	Maxi	Kit	Car 59:24 6 27

32 C Rob	Johnson/	Chris	Johnson Renault	Clio	RS	182	Cup 56:23
33 B Micheal	Farmer/	Bruce	Lyndsey Ford	Focus 12:00
34 A Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel Vauxhall	Corsa 56:25 2 18
35 C Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell Vauxhall	Corsa 56:38 4 21
36 A Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook Ford	Ka 57:33 4 22
37 D1 Huw	Roberts/	Stu	Thomas Peugeot	306 7:49
38 C Dan	Chester/	Chester	Eliot Renault	Clio	182 59:44 7 28
39 C Tom	Stoker/	Dan	Chambers Renault	Clio	Williams 38:00
40 C John	Carroll/	Linda	Thomas Honda	Civic 1:07:23 8 33
41 D1 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil	Bye BMW	328 1:00:38 11 31
42 B Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil	Kenny Ford	Fiesta 58:33 1 24
43 C Keith	Anglesea/	Martin	Pendlebury BMW	COMPACT 1:14:47 9 35
44 C Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn Peugeot	205	GTi 1:45:25 11 38
45 D1 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf	Evans Ford	Escort	Mk2 56:27 9 19
46 B Robert	Lee	Jones/	John	Knight	(Johnny) Peugeot	205	GTI 1:00:15 2 29
47 A Calvin	Woods/	Connor	Aspey Volkswagen	Lupo 59:08 5 26
48 C Shane	Smith/	Chris	Smith Peugeot	205 1:44:31 10 37
49 A Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden Nissan	Micra	s 1:16:41 7 36
50 A Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark	Standen MG	ZR 1:13:11 6 34
51 D2 Brian	Watson/	Sean	Donnelly Subaru	S11	WRC 48:19
52 D2 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen Subaru	Impreza 55:17 5 17

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Overall	Results 	in	Class 	Order

Car
Num

Cls Crew Car Total
Penalty

Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Class	A
22 A Gethin	Jones/	Tomos	Williams Vauxhall	Nova 54:37 1 14
34 A Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel Vauxhall	Corsa 56:25 2 18
19 A David	McMullan/	Marc	Melhuish Vauxhall	Nova 56:36 3 20
36 A Aaron	Rix/	Rob	Cook Ford	Ka 57:33 4 22
47 A Calvin	Woods/	Connor	Aspey Volkswagen	Lupo 59:08 5 26
50 A Kaemen	Walsh/	Mark	Standen MG	ZR 1:13:11 6 34
49 A Jane	Walden/	Billy	Walden Nissan	Micra	s 1:16:41 7 36

Class	B
42 B Ashleigh	Morris/	Phil	Kenny Ford	Fiesta 58:33 1 24
46 B Robert	Lee	Jones/	John	Knight	(Johnny) Peugeot	205	GTI 1:00:15 2 29
24 B Paul	O'Neil/	Jack	Benyon Mazda	MX5 1:00:31 3 30

Class	C
14 C Dane	Walker/	Dave	Boyes Ford	Escort 54:03 1 11
29 C Chris	McCallum/	Richard	Stewart Ford	Escort	MK2 54:34 2 13
23 C Cathy	Sewart/	Colin	Stephens Talbot	Sunbeam	Lotus 55:08 3 16
35 C Tony	Read/	Helen	Russell Vauxhall	Corsa 56:38 4 21
26 C Andrew	Morris	/	Chloe	Thomas Ford	Escort	Mk2 57:54 5 23
30 C Pete	Walton/	Nigel	Perkins Ford	Escort	Escort	RS2000	Maxi	Kit	Car 59:24 6 27
38 C Dan	Chester/	Chester	Eliot Renault	Clio	182 59:44 7 28
40 C John	Carroll/	Linda	Thomas Honda	Civic 1:07:23 8 33
43 C Keith	Anglesea/	Martin	Pendlebury BMW	COMPACT 1:14:47 9 35
48 C Shane	Smith/	Chris	Smith Peugeot	205 1:44:31 10 37
44 C Chris	Clarke/	Robert	Ginn Peugeot	205	GTi 1:45:25 11 38

Class	D1
2 D1 Chris	West/	Keith	Hounslow Peugeot	306	Maxi	Kit	Car 51:24 1 3
4 D1 Mark	Kelly/	Andy	Baker Ford	Escort	Mk2 51:59 2 5
9 D1 Nigel	Gibbard/	Simon	John	Rogers Darrian	T90 52:26 3 6
3 D1 Ian	Woodhouse/	Jason	Leaf Ford	Escort	Mk2 53:20 4 7
25 D1 Colin	Gemmell/	Derek	Keir Ford	Escort	MK2 53:25 5 8
21 D1 Carwyn	Ellis/	E	Jones Ford	Escort 53:53 6 9
27 D1 Ciro	Carannante/	Simon	Coates Porsche	Cayman 54:11 7 12
11 D1 Tom	Blackwood/	Gordon	Winning Ford	Escort	Mk2 55:05 8 15
45 D1 Berwyn	Evans/	Mari	Haf	Evans Ford	Escort	Mk2 56:27 9 19
10 D1 Mike	Taylor/	Martin	Haggett Talbot	Sunbeam-Lotus 58:37 10 25
41 D1 Michael	Tomlinson/	Neil	Bye BMW	328 1:00:38 11 31

Class	D2
6 D2 Alan	Kirkaldy/	Cameron	Fair Ford	Fiesta	R5+ 50:06 1 1
8 D2 Peter	Smith/	John	Millington Ford	Fiesta	WRC 50:49 2 2
5 D2 John	Stone/	Jack	Morton Ford	Fiesta	NRC 51:25 3 4
16 D2 Derek	Blyth/	Neil	Colman Subaru	Imprezza 53:58 4 10
52 D2 Ross	Leach/	Osian	Owen Subaru	Impreza 55:17 5 17
18 D2 Brian	McCloskey/	Donard	McCann FORD	FIESTA	R5 1:03:22 6 32

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Pos itions	after	Each	Stage

Posn Stage	1
5.60	miles

Stage	2
5.60	miles

Stage	3
6.10	miles

Stage	4
6.10	miles

Stage	5
6.00	miles

Stage	6
6.00	miles

Stage	7
5.00	miles

Stage	8
5.00	miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 6 6:53 6 13:11 6 19:18 6 25:14 6 32:59 6 40:29 6 45:20 6 50:06
2 25 6:56 8 13:22 8 19:35 8 25:34 8 33:27 8 41:03 8 45:58 8 50:49
3 8 6:57 2 13:26 5 19:38 5 25:46 5 33:43 2 41:32 2 46:31 2 51:24
4 51 6:57 5 13:30 2 19:44 2 25:55 2 33:48 5 41:38 5 46:33 5 51:25
5 2 7:01 25 13:32 9 20:04 9 26:25 9 34:28 4 42:11 4 47:07 4 51:59
6 28 7:03 51 13:36 51 20:06 25 26:27 4 34:29 9 42:18 9 47:25 9 52:26
7 23 7:04 28 13:38 25 20:09 4 26:37 25 34:42 25 42:57 25 48:13 3 53:20
8 9 7:05 9 13:39 4 20:30 10 26:51 14 35:16 3 43:27 3 48:24 25 53:25
9 5 7:07 14 13:50 10 20:31 16 26:52 16 35:20 14 43:27 16 48:43 21 53:53
10 24 7:08 23 13:54 14 20:35 27 26:56 27 35:24 16 43:29 21 48:47 16 53:58
11 14 7:09 24 13:56 22 20:35 14 26:58 21 35:31 21 43:31 14 48:48 14 54:03
12 22 7:11 22 13:59 16 20:36 22 27:06 22 35:33 27 43:36 27 48:57 27 54:11
13 15 7:14 10 14:02 27 20:39 23 27:12 29 35:41 22 43:46 22 49:15 29 54:34
14 27 7:16 4 14:04 23 20:43 29 27:17 3 35:44 29 43:57 29 49:17 22 54:37
15 16 7:17 16 14:04 29 20:56 21 27:18 23 35:49 23 44:16 23 49:44 11 55:05
16 10 7:18 27 14:05 28 20:58 52 27:30 52 36:07 52 44:30 52 49:56 23 55:08
17 35 7:20 15 14:11 52 21:02 35 27:50 11 36:35 11 44:45 11 49:58 52 55:17
18 29 7:21 29 14:15 21 21:07 3 27:51 35 36:57 34 45:28 34 50:59 34 56:25
19 52 7:30 52 14:19 35 21:15 11 28:09 34 37:00 45 45:37 45 51:00 45 56:27
20 32 7:31 35 14:23 34 21:34 19 28:22 19 37:11 35 45:41 19 51:12 19 56:36
21 4 7:36 21 14:30 3 21:37 34 28:22 45 37:20 19 45:43 35 51:14 35 56:38
22 34 7:39 34 14:44 11 21:40 45 28:48 36 37:48 36 46:22 36 52:00 36 57:33
23 21 7:40 19 14:51 19 21:44 36 28:59 39 38:00 42 47:08 26 52:36 26 57:54
24 19 7:45 11 15:04 39 22:14 39 29:03 42 38:17 47 47:12 42 52:50 42 58:33
25 39 7:48 39 15:05 36 22:16 42 29:06 47 38:22 26 47:13 47 53:08 10 58:37
26 37 7:49 48 15:06 47 22:16 47 29:13 26 39:04 10 47:52 10 53:28 47 59:08
27 47 7:50 36 15:09 42 22:19 38 30:03 38 39:10 38 48:00 38 53:53 30 59:24
28 48 7:51 3 15:11 45 22:22 44 30:22 44 39:28 51 48:19 30 54:06 38 59:44
29 42 7:53 42 15:11 38 23:02 46 30:27 46 39:31 46 48:27 46 54:26 46 1:00:15
30 36 7:55 45 15:14 44 23:26 43 30:37 10 39:51 30 48:37 41 54:54 24 1:00:31
31 45 7:59 47 15:17 43 23:27 26 30:48 41 40:05 41 49:07 24 55:12 41 1:00:38
32 43 8:08 43 15:46 46 23:32 41 30:51 51 40:23 24 49:38 18 58:13 18 1:03:22
33 44 8:08 38 15:49 41 23:54 51 32:06 30 40:30 18 52:56 40 1:01:12 40 1:07:23
34 11 8:18 1 15:59 26 24:23 30 32:17 24 41:22 40 54:57 49 1:04:41 50 1:13:11
35 38 8:21 44 16:02 24 25:56 24 32:24 43 43:37 43 56:37 50 1:06:42 43 1:14:47
36 46 8:23 46 16:06 30 25:57 18 34:53 18 44:03 49 57:22 43 1:08:37 49 1:16:41
37 41 8:27 18 16:12 40 27:38 40 35:03 40 45:06 50 1:00:10 48 1:38:51 48 1:44:31
38 3 8:39 41 16:28 18 28:12 49 37:14 49 47:28 44 1:09:28 44 1:39:28 44 1:45:25
39 50 8:48 49 17:21 49 29:21 50 40:46 50 50:43 48 1:33:04 	 	
40 49 8:59 26 17:40 50 32:48 32 56:23 48 1:24:10 	 	 	
41 18 9:14 30 18:55 32 44:23 48 1:15:06 	 	 	 	
42 1 9:26 40 19:47 48 45:06 	 	 	 	 	
43 26 10:41 50 20:48 	 	 	 	 	 	
44 40 11:27 32 37:31 	 	 	 	 	 	
45 7 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
46 30 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
47 33 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info



Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Awards	List

Award No Crew Car
1st	Overall 6 Alan	Kirkaldy	/	Cameron	Fair Ford	Fiesta	R5+
2nd	Overall 8 Peter	Smith	/	John	Millington Ford	Fiesta	WRC
1st	Class	A 22 Gethin	Jones	/	Tomos	Williams Vauxhall	Nova
2nd	Class	A 34 Dion	Rowlands	/	Kai	Daniel Vauxhall	Corsa
3rd	Class	A 19 David	McMullan	/	Marc	Melhuish Vauxhall	Nova
1st	Class	B 42 Ashleigh	Morris	/	Phil	Kenny Ford	Fiesta
2nd	Class	B 46 Robert	Lee	Jones	/	John	Knight	(Johnny) Peugeot	205	GTI
3rd	Class	B 24 Paul	O'Neil	/	Jack	Benyon Mazda	MX5
1st	Class	C 14 Dane	Walker	/	Dave	Boyes Ford	Escort
2nd	Class	C 29 Chris	McCallum	/	Richard	Stewart Ford	Escort	MK2
3rd	Class	C 23 Cathy	Sewart	/	Colin	Stephens Talbot	Sunbeam	Lotus
1st	Class	D1 2 Chris	West	/	Keith	Hounslow Peugeot	306	Maxi	Kit	Car
2nd	Class	D1 4 Mark	Kelly	/	Andy	Baker Ford	Escort	Mk2
3rd	Class	D1 9 Nigel	Gibbard	/	Simon	John	Rogers Darrian	T90
1st	Class	D2 5 John	Stone	/	Jack	Morton Ford	Fiesta	NRC
2nd	Class	D2 16 Derek	Blyth	/	Neil	Colman Subaru	Imprezza
3rd	Class	D2 52 Ross	Leach	/	Osian	Owen Subaru	Impreza
1st	Class	F No	eligible	finishers

1st	Non	Forced	Induction	2WD 2 Chris	West	/	Keith	Hounslow Peugeot	306	Maxi	Kit	Car
1st	Novice 45 Berwyn	Evans	/	Mari	Haf	Evans Ford	Escort	Mk2
1st	Pendle 18 Brian	McCloskey	/	Donard	McCann FORD	FIESTA	R5

1st	Garstang	&	Preston 38 Dan	Chester	/	Chester	Eliot Renault	Clio	182
These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
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Pendle	District	Motor	Club	-	Lee	Holland	Memorial	Rally	2018
Final	Stage	Times	in	Starting	Order	for	Retirements

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

1 D1 Wil	Owen	/	Paul	Maund 7:26 6:33 	 	 	 	 	 	 2:00 Alternator	Failure
Car	1	Penalty	details:- 2:00	for	2:00	late	at	MTC	1	Out

7 D2 John	Marshall/	Scott	Crawford 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Driveshaft
12 C Mike	English/	Andy	Robinson 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Non	Starter
15 D1 Gary	Thomas/	Chris	Walton 7:14 6:57 	 	 	 	 	 	 Retired
17 B Ryan	Burns/	Steve	Hallmark 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Broken	Wheel	Studs
20 C Ryan	Fagan	/	Jordan	Joines 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Non	Starter
28 C Eric	Roberts/	Paul	Morris 7:03 6:35 7:20 	 	 	 	 	 Retired
31 B Dylan	Thomas/	Lauren	Hewitt 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Non	Starter
32 C Rob	Johnson/	Chris	Johnson 7:31 30:00 6:52 12:00 	 	 	 	 Driveshaft
33 B Micheal	Farmer/	Bruce	Lyndsey 12:00 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Engine
37 D1 Huw	Roberts/	Stu	Thomas 7:49 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Radiator	punctured
39 C Tom	Stoker/	Dan	Chambers 7:48 7:17 7:09 6:49 8:57 	 	 	 Retired
51 D2 Brian	Watson/	Sean	Donnelly 6:57 6:39 6:30 12:00 8:17 7:56 	 	 Retired

Times	shown	like	this	are	notional	or	penalised

Stage	1
5.60	miles

Stage	2
5.60	miles

Stage	3
6.10	miles

Stage	4
6.10	miles

Stage	5
6.00	miles

Stage	6
6.00	miles

Stage	7
5.00	miles

Stage	8
5.00	miles

These	results	became	Final	on	Sunday	18th	March	2018	at	3:50pm	GMT
©2018	rallies.info	·	email	rallies@rallies.info


